



**Reference Number:** FOI-101004623420

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request:**

This is an Freedom of Information request to better understand fire services' use of National Operational Learning, as described [here](#).

1. Has your service appointed a single point of contact (SPoC) for national operational learning (NOL), as recommended in [these](#) guidelines?

Yes

2. If so, when were they appointed? If more than one person has held the position please indicate when the first person was appointed.

25<sup>th</sup> June 2018

3. How many learning incidents has your SPoC (or your FRS) shared through the national operational learning platform?

4 shared in total

4. If you have not appointed a SPoC for learning please indicate why.

N/A

**Information provided by:** Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

**Date of response:** October 2019